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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTTON No. 2382
TO BEANSWERED ON: Friday, March 11,2016/PhatgunaZl ,1937 (Saka)

Monetizing of ldle Gold

2382. by Dr. P. Venugopal:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in talk with temple trusts for monetizing idle gold;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the temple trusts have responded in the matter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time for finalisation of the issue?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINAT{CE
(SHR|JAYANT STNHA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) Does nol arise.

QUESTION

